

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 6151 of 1980

Petitioner :- Ram Chandra Singh And Others

Respondent :- D.D.C.Varanasi And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.K.Singh,A.K.Gupta,Chetan Prakash,G.S. Srivastava,M.K.Srivastava,S.N. Srivastava,S.P.Lal,Shachi Srivastava,Sumod Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- R.N.Singh,A.K. Rai,Dr. Vinod Kumar Rai,R.H. Singh,S.C.,S.N. Singh,Sankatha Rai

Hon'ble Irshad Ali,J.

Order on Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 257827 of 2017

This is an application for substitution of the legal heirs of petitioner no. 1 Sri Ram Chandra Singh who died on 07.11.2016.

The application is allowed.

Petitioner is permitted to carry out the necessary incorporation in the array of parties within ten days from today.

List this petition on 25.02.2018.

Order Date :- 16.1.2018

Madhurima