



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 6151 of 1980**

Ram Chandra Singh And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C.Varanasi And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Petitioner(s) | : A.K.Gupta, Chetan Prakash, G.S. Srivastava, M.K.Srivastava, Manish Kumar Srivastava, S.N. Srivastava, S.P.Lal, Shachi Srivastava, Sumod Kumar                                                           |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : A.K. Rai, Anil Kumar Rai, Bharat Singh Pal, Dr. Vinod Kumar Rai, R.H. Singh, S.C., S.N. Singh, Sankatha Rai, Shivangi Tripathi, Surendra Nath Dubey, Upendra Kumar Dubey, Vishnu Singh, Yanendra Pandey |

---

**Court No. - 55**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.**

List this matter on 06.01.2026 along with connected matter.

**(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)**

**December 2, 2025**

PS\*